REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADM3312E

ADM3312E
NC = NO CONNECT
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Descriptions Option
ADM3312EARU –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-24
ADM3312EACP –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP CP-32
ADM3312E
–4– REV. 0
FREQUENCY – Hz
90
10
100k 10M
L
E
V
E
L
 –
 d
B
�
V
1M
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
EN 55022 CLASS B
CONDUCTED QUASI-PEAK dB�V
TPC 1. EMC Conducted Emissions
FREQUENCY – MHz
70
0
20 200
L
E
V
E
L
 –
 d
B
�
V
/m
60
50
40
30
20
10
180160140120100806040
EN 55022 CLASS B
RADIATED EMISSIONS dB�V/m (EUT at 3m)
TPC 2. EMC Radiated Emissions
9
7
5
3
1
–1
–3
–5
–7
–9
0                        5                        10                       15                       20
LOAD CURRENT – mA
V
+/